PROCLAMATION

HONORING WILLIAM A. PAQUETTE ON HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES, SANDRIDGE GOLF CLUB

WHEREAS, William A. Paquette retires from the Indian River County Department of General Services, Sandridge Golf Club effective September 28, 2019; and

WHEREAS, William A. Paquette began his career with Indian River County on October 2, 1992, as Cart Attendant and was promoted to the Pro Shop Attendant position on November 14, 1997 and he held this position to the present; and

WHEREAS, During that time, William A. Paquette was responsible for the enjoyment of every customer he had interactions with in the Pro Shop and created a fun and friendly atmosphere while checking in customers; and

WHEREAS, William A. Paquette has diligently worked and will be missed by many customers who have come to know him as "Mr. Bill", and

WHEREAS, William A. Paquette served his County without selfishness always looking to make the golf course a better place, and

WHEREAS, William A. Paquette has gained the respect and admiration of his colleagues, coworkers and the golfing community within the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Board applauds William A. Paquette's efforts on behalf of the County, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation for the dedicated service he has given to Indian River County for the last twenty-seven years; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in his future endeavors!

Adopted this 17th day of September 2019.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bob Solari, Chairman